



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 0598-20 **Version:** A **Name:** Subject: Communication sponsored by Alder Jones, on behalf of Engineer, submitting Change Order No. 1 on Contract 20190022, North Side Assessable Streets.
Type: Communication **Status:** Passed
File created: 9/3/2020 **In control:** Public Works and Services Committee
On agenda: 9/15/2020 **Final action:** 9/15/2020

Title: Subject: Communication sponsored by Alder Jones, on behalf of Engineer, submitting Change Order No. 1 on Contract 20190022, North Side Assessable Streets.
 Recommendation to the Public Works and Services Committee on 9-8-20: That Change Order No. 1 on Contract 20190022, Milwaukee General, be approved in the deduct amount of (\$45,361.93).

Fiscal Note: Further recommends that Org-Obj 40104-57500, Assessable Paving should be adjusted by (\$27,990.53) and 22640-57560 Sanitary Sewers be adjusted by (\$17,371.40) .

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Change Order No. 1 20190022 Northside Assessable Streets, 2. #0598-20 Resolution

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/15/2020	A	Common Council	Approved	
9/8/2020	A	Public Works and Services Committee	Recommended For Approval	

Subject: Communication sponsored by Alder Jones, on behalf of Engineer, submitting Change Order No. 1 on Contract 20190022, North Side Assessable Streets.

Recommendation to the Public Works and Services Committee on 9-8-20: That Change Order No. 1 on Contract 20190022, Milwaukee General, be approved in the deduct amount of (\$45,361.93).

Fiscal Note: Further recommends that Org-Obj 40104-57500, Assessable Paving should be adjusted by (\$27,990.53) and 22640-57560 Sanitary Sewers be adjusted by (\$17,371.40) .